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Silverwoods

of Clitheroe

Auction sale of
Antiques, Collectables, and Quality
Furniture & Effects
On
Thursday 25" June 2009
at 10.00am

at the Silverwoods Auction Room
Clitheroe Auction Mart
Lincoln Way
Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1QD

Viewing Times
Tuesday 23rd 4.00pm — 6.30pm
Wednesday 24th 10am — 2pm
Thursday 25th from 8.30am to start of sale
Or by appointment
Sale Starts at 10am

Tel:- 01200 423322 Fax:- 01200 429263
Buyers Premium — 14.38% (including VAT)

Entries are invited on every Monday between
9am —12 noon
Other times available by appointment
Please contact Wilf Mould
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Silverwoods 25 June 2009
Lot No Description

Collectable Ceramics

1 Box of 8 items of collectable ceramics including Wedgwood, Royal Doulton,
Greens etc £25-35

2 6 decorated terracotta studio items £15-25

3 Shelley part tea service and various items of Carlton ware £25-35

4 Japanese 21 piece tea set £20-30

5 Royal Doulton 'Burgundy’ part tea service £15-25

6 Box of ceramics including Losol bowl, Farmers plate etc £20-30

7 Miscellaneous china including Lustreware, Doulton, Cauldon £20-30

8 Selection of mainly blue and white ware, plus Doulton Lambeth vase, Shelley
bowl and plate £20-30

9 Box of mixed ceramics £15-25

10 Selection of decorative pottery including Shelley, Maling, Arthur Wood, Carlton
- 8 items £20-30

11 Coaching Days and Coaching Ways. 13 pint and half pint tankards £20-30

12 Denby ‘Greenwheat’ dinner service £30-40

13 8 pieces of Ansley dressing table ornaments £25-35

14 45 piece Royal Albert 'Old Country Roses' teaset £80-120

15 1930's Art Deco 16 piece tea set, Shelley conical vase and 6 Shelly ‘Dainty’
white plates £25-35

16 20 pieces of blue and white including Delft and Doulton £20-25

17 7 Beswick, Beatrix Potter figures all A/F £20-40

18 8 items of crested ware £15-25

19 Gaudy Welsh bowl £10-15

20 2 items of Gaudy Welsh, teapot and

cream jug £15-25

21 Japanese ovoid decorative vase with cover, Chinese 'Prunus' decorated lidded
vase £25-35

22 Beswick Shetland Pony, Beswick Brown Pony £20-30

23 Beswick Brown Foal - head down, Beswick Labrador, Beswick Palomino
Thoroughbred Stallion 1992 £25-35

24 Beswick Ayrshire cow £30-40
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Lot No Description

25 Carlton ware Marigolds ginger jar,
Fieldings 'Flambeau' bowl and Burleigh
‘Parrot’ jug £25-35

26 2 Tunstall vases decorated with desert scenes £20-30

27 Wedgwood hunting jug, Monkey Stein, Frank Buckley jug and chintz decorated
solo tea set £15-25

28 Royal Cauldon 'Cairo’ ware pair of lidded jars £30-40

29 Torquay ware Homepark ‘cottage’ scene bowl, 2 coffee pots and pomander £15-
20

30 Chinese red clay tea pot with 4 character marks £20-30

31 Bursley decorative jug signed Charlotte Rhead
£50-70

32 2 x Sylvac dogs £25-35

33 4 items of Art Deco ceramics £30-40

34 Shelley, green ginger jar and 2 jam pots
plus wall plague £20-30

35 Gaudy Welsh lidded jar, mixed lot of pottery including Red Riding hood group,
Peter Rabbit money box etc, 7 items £25-35

36 Blue and white meat plate, Chinese scene £15-20
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Lot No Description

37 Arts and Crafts onion shape jug, pair of continental Art Nouveau tall glasses
£45-55

38 Poole pottery fawn £15-20

39 18 various plates including Adams 'Cattle Scenery' Delft, etc  £30-40

40 4 Masons ironstone collectors plates £30-40

41 Burleigh ware (6379) jug - grape design,
Burleigh ware (1801) yellow and blue jug with
squirrel handle, Burleigh ware jug (1817)
acorn design, 2 x Burleigh ware spill holders
—squirrel inside ring £40-60

42 Victorian painted glass vase, 2 Sunderland lustre mugs - Japanese pattern
£15-25

43 Poole 1960's 6 place coffee set plus matching 4 piece cruet set £20-25

44 Hand painted Nippon 7 piece dessert set £15-20

45 13 Wade Whimsies, 1 sylvac green toadstool and pixie and 3 other small
ornaments £20-30

46 Grays pottery silver lustre milk jug

£30-40
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Lot No Description
47 Ridgways 15 piece 'Coaching Days and
Coaching Ways' coffee set for 6
£20-30
48 Pair of Heubach bisque figures £15-20
49 Denby Glynn Colledge decorated jug £30-40
50 Moorcroft ashtray £20-25
51 Royal Crown Derby Bear, ‘Artist Claude’ £25-35
52 Sunderland lustre 13 piece part tea service £20-30
53 Pottery model of a seated Welsh lady and tea table £30-40
54 Masons 'Mandalay' fruit bowl and sandwich plate £20-25
55 Masons 'Mandalay' cup, saucer and 2 dinner plates £20-25
56 Masons 'Mandalay' bon bon dish, small tray, 6" vase and ashtray £20-30
57 Masons 'Mandalay' jug and plant holder £25-35
58 Masons 'Mandalay' 3 graduated jugs
£25-35
59 Masons 'Mandalay' ginger jar 9" £25-30
60 Masons 'Mandalay' 7" vase and candlestick, Masons 'Mandarin' small covered
jar £20-30
61 Lilliput Lane 'Royal Oak Inn" and Lilliput Lane "The Hermitage' £15-20
62 Shelley 'Wild Flowers' tea service for 6

- 21 pieces £30-40
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63 6 items of blue and white including Chinese baluster vase with 4 character marks
£30-40

64 Border Fine Arts B0888, 'The Champion Shire-Bay' with certificate
£250-350

65 Shelley 13 piece pink coffee set for 6 £30-35

66 Clarice CIiff 'Celtic Harvest' fruit bowl
£30-40

67 Clarice Cliff 'Celtic Harvest' cake stand
£40-50

68 Royal Doulton 'Cherie’ £20-30

69 Royal Worcester figure 'First Dance' £20-30

70 Royal Doulton figure 'Country Rose' £20-30

71 Royal Doulton '‘Good King Wenceslas' HN2118
£30-50

72 Royal Doulton 'Sheikh' HN3083 £25-35

73 5 Royal Doulton and Hummel figures all A/F £20-40

74 6 Royal Doulton and Royal Worcester figures all A/F £20-40

75 Lladro. Boy with gun and hound £25-35

76 Lladro. Shepherdess with lamp £25-35

77 Nao Duck, Beswick Bullfinch and wade Mr Plod £30-45

78 Lladro — 2 nuns, 2 Nao figures — baby resting, girl praying £30-50
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79 LLadro figurine 'Boy with Mandolin' £20-30

80 Pair of Staffordshire pottery sheep ink wells £25-30

81 Staffordshire pottery spill holder decorated with birds and nests £25-35

82 Pair of Staffordshire spill holders decorated as standing sheep - Ewe and Ram
£30-40

83 French pottery model of a sheep resting among flowers £20-30

84 Pottery figure 'Summer’ plus a seated gentleman £25-35

85 Staffordshire flatback. Lady and gentleman collecting honey from a beehive
beneath an arbor £40-60

86 Pair of 19thC pottery figures. 'l am starting on a long journey' and 'l am off with
him' £30-50

87 Wade Guinness Mad Hatter figure £20-30

88 Royal Doulton Red Flambee onion shape vase and 2 Anita Harris vases
£30-35

89 Royal Doulton limited edition golfing tankard £15-20

90 Large Imari charger 47cms plus 2 Imari style

plates £40-60

91 Tall decorative Japanese vase £100-150
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Lot No Description

Glassware

101 5 piece glass dressing table set, 4 carnival glass heptagonal sided dishes
£20-25

102 Waterford clock and Waterford butterfly £20-25

103 7 glass paperweights including Monart £20-30

104 6 glass paperweights including Monart £20-30

105 Murano 1960's coloured glass studio vase £15-20

106 Stuart Crystal carafe and Stuart cream and sugar £25-35

107 Millennium Waterford Champagne coaster £25-35

108 4 glass bread plates including Victoria 1887, May 12 1937 and 2 others
£20-30

109 2 pieces of Deco glass and glass perfume bottle £20-25

110 Stuart Crystal jug by Jasper Conran £20-30

111 Large Waterford vase, signed and designed
by John Rocha £30-40

112 Pair of painted and leaded diamond shape French small window panels
£15-20

113 Art Deco mirrored and glass silver plated lidded box £20-30

114 Tyrone Crystal bon bon dish - boxed
£25-35

115 Pair of claret jugs, plus pair of Victorian glass vases £20-25
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Lot No Description
116 6 items of mixed glass including carnival
and studio £25-35
117 Ruby glass fruit bowl £15-20
119 Studio glass uranium bowl and Murano 3 sided bowl £20-30
120 Glass paperweights including 2 Isle of Wight and Mdina £20-30
121 2 Victorian glass rolling pins  £20-30
122 American Depression Glass by the Jeanette Glass Works 1930-1939. All ‘cherry

blossom' pattern and all collected from the mid west. Comprising 60 items
including 6 cups, 5 saucers, plates, 4 bowls, 6 tumblers, 7 sundae dishes, 12 side
plates, 2 cake plates, 2 bread plates, 5 starter plates, 2 butter dishes, sugar bowl,
6 dinner plates £50-100

Cutlery, Militaria, Silver Plate & Costume Jewellery

126 Mixed lot of cutlery including silver mote spoon £25-35

127 Cased set of silver plate fish knives, forks and servers by Mappin & Web
£25-35

128 2 small Indian daggers £30-40

129 2 bayonets £40-50

130 Army knife in sheath £20-30

131 Type of Bowie knife by Tramontina £20-30

132 F Kilgus 1980 Frauenfeld knife in sheath £25-35

133 Flintlock pistol plus lead bullet casting tool
£50-80

133A Middle Eastern mother of pearl inlaid flintlock rifle £30-50

134 3 piece cased plated condiment set £15-20

135 Silver plated 3 piece tea service £20-30
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Lot No Description

136 2 boxes of costume jewellery £20-30

137 Selection of costume beads and necklaces £15-20

138 Selection of costume jewellery £25-35

139 Selection of costume jewellery, 2 watches £30-50

140 Blue jewellery case of jewellery £25-30

141 Small trinket box with jet brooch and green glass necklace £15-20

142 Jewellery box of costume plus pearls £25-30

143 Badges, coins and medals including pair of Great War medals Pt E. Demain
21451 RAMC, Lancashire Fusiliers nickel silver topped swagger stick
£40-60

144 Pink leather cased late 19thC ladies travelling

case or etui with silver gilt mounted bottles, jar
and ivory handled tools £40-60

145 Fountain pen, hat pins, 9ct earrings and Sekonda ladies watch £20-30

Silver, Jewellery & Watches

146 Silver bangle and silver 1981 Royal Wedding pendant £20-30

147 Small silver candlestick and silver lidded glass jar £20-25

148 4 silver mounted glass bottles and jars including tear drop shaped scent bottle
£30-40

149 3 silver mounted glass bottles and jars including 2 perfumes plus ruby glass scent
bottle £30-40

150 Cased christening set, silver spoon and pusher, Sheffield 1924-25 £30-35

151 Silver trophy - H M Chester 1953 £20-30

152 Set of 6 silver spoons, Sheffield 1892 by Walker and Hall. Monogrammed 'B'
£30-50

153 Mid 18thC mote spoon with pierced bowl
and spear shape finial. Indistinct marks
£25-35
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Lot No Description
154 Pair of decorative openwork silver sugar tongs £30-40
155 Silver lidded box with chased Art Nouveau
decoration, Birmingham 1909 £40-60
156 Small silver teapot, Sheffield 1920's, 9 troy ounces £70-80
157 Silver teapot, Birmingham 1926, 10 troy ounces. £70-80
158 4 piece hallmarked silver tea service,
Birmingham 1915 and 16, 43 troy ounces
£280-320
159 Silver mounted cut glass globe shape perfume bottle with stopper - Birmingham
1914 £70-100
160 Silver and cut glass square sided perfume
bottle with stopper and hinged lid.
William Comyns & Sons, London 1895
£300-400
161 Pair of Art Nouveau tapered 8" vases

with chased decoration by William Comyns
& Sons, London 1898 £120-150
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Lot No Description

162 Hallmarked silver salver with rope edge on 3 feet, 32cms dia, Birmingham 1926,
30 troy ounces £200-250

163 Pair of fine quality decorative cast silver candlesticks, 29cms high, London
1851. £250-350

164 Collection of 10 pocket watches, 2 wrist watches, some silver cased £70-100

165 Silver cased pocket watch £35-45

166 Edward V11 1909 Gold Sovereign in pendant
mount £120-150

167 White gold full diamond eternity ring £50-80

168 Tanzanite and diamond 9ct white gold ring £25-35

169 German '333' gold ring with smokey quartz stone £40-50

170 German '333' gold ring with green semi precious stone £40-50
171 Platinum and diamond ring set with 3

old cut diamonds surrounded by 28 small
diamonds £1750-2000

172 Omega 18ct white gold ladies wrist watch
£100-150

173 Fob pendant £10-15

174 Bag of 5 rings £10-15

175 Bag of 3 novelty vesta cases £15-20
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Lot No Description

Bygones, Clocks, Boxes & Juvenalia

176 1 large copper tankard, 1 smaller pewter tankard £15-20

177 Pair of 2 branch painted wall light fittings £20-30

178 Carriage clock and magnifying glass £15-20

179 Sparklets 1960's globe shape soda siphon £10-20

180 Bakelite flask £15-20

181 4 pieces of brassware including twist stem smokers' stand and candlesticks
£25-35

182 Solid brass canon £20-30

183 Painted green oval serving tray £20-30

184 Oak sewing box £15-20

185 Mahogany and brass coal box £30-40

186 2 military belts £20-30

187 Bull whip, driving whip and whiplash £15-20

188 Various photographic equipment £10-15

189 Box containing phonograph sleeves etc  £10-15

190 Tray of luggage, hats etc £20-30

191 Leather suitcase £20-30

192 Horn handle and silver mounted walking cane £20-30

193 Horn handle and silver mounted walking cane £20-30

194 Silver mounted walking cane £25-30

195 Inlaid rosewood work box £20-25

196 2 inlaid trinket boxes £30-40

197 Edwardian oak desk tidy including 2 glass ink wells also 2 clay pipes £40-50

198 French onyx and gilt and mantle clock with single key wound pendulum

movement £40-60

199 Old Jungans mantle clock (running order) £40-60

200 19thC wall clock with weight driven movement £30-50

201 Walnut cased wall clock £50-80

202 Black rosebud baby doll, circa 1940's £30-40

203 Mamod Minor 2 model steam engine - boxed, plus electric motor £30-40
204 BGL. Home telephone game, circa late 1920's £20-30

205 1960's 'Batman Robot' clockwork toy in original box £20-25
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206 9 x Rev W Awdry, 1950's Thomas the Tank Engine books £30-50
207 Dolls house and furniture £20-30
208 Skittles in a box £20-30

Cigarette Cards, Postcards, Books & Ephemera

209 2 albums of old cigarette cards, WW!I book and Royalty book £20-30

210 Box of postcards, books and various ephemera £20-30

211 Morrison Collection, Autograph Letters and Historical Documents vols 1-3
£20-30

212 P G Wodehouse, 8 volumes - works of £25-30

213 Various old books including 1st editions £20-30

214 Whitakers History of Whalley, volume 1 £20-30

215 Box of 15 antiquarian books £30-40

216 National Family Bible by John Eadie £10-20

217 3 Millers antiques books £15-20

218 1 box - 7 modern firsts editions £30-40

219 1 box - 7 antiquarian books £25-30

Pictures & Prints

220 Picture of a waterfall and cattle plus Pears print £20-30

221 Chinese silk picture - early 20thC £30-40

222 Set of 4 prints depicting game birds £40-50

223 4 framed prints relating to dogs £20-30

224 Set of 6 framed prints depicting wild animals £30-40

225 Pair of watercolours of coaching scenes and framed print of cows grazing £30-
40

226 After Sir William Russell Flint. Pencil drawing signed print bearing publishers

stamp, entitled £100-200

227 David Shepherd 'Africa’ - signed
£100-200
228 F Cawthorne, watercolour, entitled

‘Lower Hodder Bridges' circa 1910.
27cms x 44cms  £280-350
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Lot No Description

229 F Cawthorne, watercolour, Smelt Mill Trough
of Bowland, circa 1910. 18cms x 25cms
£180-220

230 Graham Bradshaw, watercolour. Barn Owl perched on a beam overlooking a
river. 24cms x 41cms, signed G Bradshaw £30-50

231 Graham Bradshaw, watercolour. Highland river scene in winter. 25cms X
37cms, signed G Bradshaw £30-50

232 Lucy Dawson, 5 pencil drawings of dogs - all signed £100-150

233 Fine 19thC watercolour, unsigned - continental. Depicting traveller on wooden
bridge with figures on a track in a countryside setting. 11cms x 16cms, mounted,
no frame £100-150

234 W R Cawthorne, 1903 oil on board, still life £30-50

235 Graham Bradshaw, watercolour.
Pair of Kittiwakes and chicks nesting
on rocks. 51cms x 45cms, signed
£100-200

236 Graham Bradshaw, watercolour. Tawny Owl and chicks. 39cms x 35cms £70-
100

237 Walter Cecil Horsnell, oil painting onboard. River Wharfe and Farmstead at
Hubberholme. circa 1970, signed Walter Horsnell, 50cms x 75cms  £130-160

238 Gillian McDonald, watercolour. Highland sunset scene. 46cms x 61cms, signed
McDonald £100-200

239 Framed display of 28 x 19thC miniature

silhouettes £100-150
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Rugs, Table Covers & Furniture

240 2 chenille table covers £20-30
241 Silk runner £20-30
242 Silk rug £20-30
243 Oak standard lamp £20-25
244 Oak single drawer bedside cabinet £25-35
245 Mahogany oval top window table £20-25
246 Walnut deco wall cabinet £30-50
247 Victorian mahogany plant stand/torchere £30-40
248 Tapestry picture, tapestry fire screen £20-30
249 Small oak chest of drawers £30-40
250 Mahogany washstand £40-60
251 Oak circular tilt top table with tripod base £60-90
252 Oak 2 door cabinet with shelves and lift top storage compartment by Will Tyers
Cabinet Maker £50-80
253 Reproduction oak cabinet with single drawer above 2 door shelved compartment
£40-60
254 D shape mahogany hall table £20-25
255 Reproduction Georgian corner chair £40-60
256 Reproduction Victorian style button back
leather gentleman's arm chair u
£80-120 \
)
T
257 Footstool to match previous lot £30-40
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258 Mahogany reproduction twin pedestal desk
£120-150

259 Leather upholstered captain's chair to complement previous lot £60-80

260 Old charm linen box £30-35

261 Mahogany effect side table with drawer £30-50

262 Reproduction mahogany small chest of drawers £40-50

263 Set of 6 Edwardian dining chairs with carved top rails £150-200

264 Monks bench with fold up surface and storage beneath seat £80-120

265 Captain's spindle back chair £40-60

266 18thC oak 4 panel settle £250-300

267 Edwardian mahogany mirror back sideboard £120-150

268 Mahogany reproduction Georgian style corner cabinet on cupboard base £150-
200
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